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GENERAL SAFETY WARNING 

Please ensure these instructions are fully read and implemented. Failure to do so may result in 

injury. Retain these instructions in a safe place for future reference. 

1.0 INTENDED USE 

The Bed Ladder is for use by those who have difficulty rising to a seated position in bed. It 

enables the user to pull themselves upright to a sitting position by pulling on successive 

handles. 

This product can be fitted to most bed types and sizes from single to king size. 

2.0 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 

 Always fit the bed ladder on top of the bed and bedding; do not fit between sheets. 

 Ensure the ladder is securely attached to the foot of the bed prior to use. 

 Ensure any excess or loose strapping is tucked or tied out of the way at all times. 

 Do not exceed the maximum user weight, 22st 140kg. 

 Keep the product away from fire. 

 Not suitable for use by children. 

3.0 UNPACKING 

Remove packaging and check all parts carefully. If any parts are missing or appear damaged 

do not use and contact your supplier.  

Contents: 

Bed Ladder X 1  

Bed Straps with plastic buckle X 2 

22st 
140kg 
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4.0 FITTING  

1. Loop a bed strap around one of the bed legs or 

castors at the foot of the bed. 

2. Thread the buckle through the loop in the strap 

and pull tight, figure 1. 

3. Repeat steps 1 & 2 for the second strap on the 

opposite bed leg/castor. 

4. Place the Bed Ladder on the bed in the required 

position for the user, handles facing upwards. 

The bed ladder can be positioned centrally on a 

single bed, or offset to one side on a double bed. 

The top handle should be within easy reach of the 

user when lying down in the bed. 

5. Use the bedding clips at the top of the ladder to 

secure it to the bed linen, figure 2. 

If the bed linen is thin material, it may be necessary to 

fold twice for the bedding clips to grip securely. 

6. Fasten the bed straps to the ladder using the 

buckle clips, ensuring the straps are not twisted.  

7. Pull the straps tight adjusting the length as 

required. Tuck any excess strap under the 

mattress, figure 3. 

8. The ladder is now fully fitted and is ready for 

use, figure 4. 

5.0 USE  

To use the bed ladder, the user should grasp the first 

handle and then reach for successive handles to pull 

themselves from a lying to an upright position: 

Figure 3  

Figure 2 

Figure 4 

Figure 1 



6.0 CLEANING 

Spot clean using a general purpose, neutral detergent and warm water. 

Hand wash using a neutral detergent at a low temperature, maximum 30°C. 

To disinfect, wash using a mild disinfectant and rinse thoroughly with fresh water. Please check 

the suitability of the cleaning product before use. Do not use bleach. 

Allow the product to dry thoroughly prior to use/storage. Do not tumble dry or iron. 

7.0 MAINTENANCE 

Check the stitching along the seams and fixing points for the ladder handles. 

Check the fabric for tears, holes or loose threads. 

Check the buckles are correctly fastened and the straps are secure around the bed feet or 

castors. 

Periodically inspect for signs of general wear. Any suspected faults or damage should 

immediately be reported to the supplier and the product taken out of use. 

The recommended life of the product is 5 years from the date of purchase and 8 years from the 

date of manufacture. Do not use the product beyond these dates. 

9.0 PRODUCT GUARANTEE 

NRS Healthcare guarantee this product for a period of 12 months, from the date of purchase, 

against faulty materials and workmanship. This guarantee does not cover; abuse, misuse, 

interference or tampering with any part of the product. 

Any guarantee issued by NRS Healthcare does not affect your statutory rights. 

8.0 PRODUCT DISPOSAL 

Product should be thoroughly cleaned prior to disposal. 

Product is manufactured from textiles and plastic and can be disposed of through Local 

Authority Household Waste and Recycling Centres or through Local Trade Waste Collectors. 

NRS Healthcare is a Leading Supplier of Community Equipment 

and Daily Living Aids, to view our full range, visit our website: 

www.nrshealthcare.co.uk 

UI/N94561/11/17/Iss1 

NRS Healthcare, 

Sherwood House, Cartwright Way, 

Forest Business Park, Bardon Hill, 

Coalville, Leicestershire, LE67 1UB 

 

Tel. Head Office: 0330 100 0098 

Tel. Customer Services: 0345 121 8111 

Email: customerservices@nrshealthcare.co.uk 



Échelle de lit  
 

N94561 



3.0 DÉBALLAGE  

Retirer l’emballage et vérifier soigneusement toutes les pièces. Si des pièces sont absentes ou 

semblent endommagées, ne pas utiliser et contacter votre fournisseur.   

Contenu de l’emballage: 

   1 échelle de lit     2 sangles de lit avec boucle en plastique 

CONSIGNES GÉNÉRALES DE SÉCURITÉ 

Veiller à bien lire et mettre en œuvre toutes ces instructions. Tout manquement pourrait entraî-

ner un risque de blessures pour l’utilisateur. Conserver les instructions en lieu sûr pour pouvoir 

vous y référer ultérieurement . 

1.0 UTILISATION PRÉVUE 

L’échelle de lit est destinée aux personnes qui ont du mal à se mettre en position assise à partir 

d’une position couchée. Elle permet à la personne de se relever en position assise, en tirant sur 

une succession de poignées. 

Cet article peut être utilisé dans la plupart des lits de largeur comprise entre 90 cm et 150 cm. 

2.0 CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ  

 Toujours installer l’échelle de lit par-dessus le drap/la couverture/la couette; ne pas la 

placer entre les draps. . 

 S’assurer que l’échelle est bien sécurisée au pied du lit avant de l’utiliser.  

 S’assurer de bien rentrer ou d’attacher les sangles trop longues ou qui dépassent pour 

qu’elles ne gênent pas. 

 Ne pas dépasser le poids maximal de l'utilisateur (140 kg).  

 Tenir l’article à l’écart des flammes. 

 Ne convient pas pour les enfants. 

140kg 

Mode d’emploi  

N94561 Échelle de lit  



4.0 INSTALLATION   

1. Enrouler une sangle autour d’un pied ou d’une 

roulette, au pied du lit. 

2. Faire passer la boucle plastique à travers la boucle 

de la sangle et serrer en tirant, cf. Figure 1. 

3. Répéter les étapes 1 & 2 pour la deuxième sangle 

sur l’autre pied/roulette de l’autre côté du lit. 

4. Placer l’échelle de lit sur le lit à la position qui 

convient pour l’utilisateur, en orientant les 

poignées vers le haut. 

L’échelle de lit peut être positionnée sur le lit dans l’axe 

central, ou décalée de côté sur un lit double. 

La personne couchée doit pouvoir attraper facilement la 

poignée supérieure. 

 

5. Utiliser les pinces pour literie, en haut de l’échelle, 

pour la fixer au drap/à la couverture/couette, cf. 

Figure 2. 

Si le linge de lit n’est pas épais, il faudra éventuellement 

le replier deux fois pour que les pinces puissent 

l’agripper correctement. 

 

6. Attacher les sangles de lit à l’échelle à l’aide des 

clips de boucle, en vérifiant que les sangles ne 

sont pas tordues.  

7. Tirer pour serrer les sangles en ajustant la 

longueur comme il faut. Rentrer sous le matelas 

les sangles qui dépassent, cf. Figure 3. 

8. L’échelle est maintenant installée et prête à 

l’emploi, cf. Figure 4. 

5.0 UTILISATION  

Pour utiliser l’échelle de lit, l’utilisateur doit saisir la 

première poignée, puis attraper tour à tour les poignées 

successives pour se relever en position vertical: 

Figure 3  

Figure 2 

Figure 4 

Figure 1 



6.0 NETTOYAGE  

Nettoyer les taches en utilisant un détergent neutre universel et de l’eau tiède. 

Laver à la main avec un détergent neutre à basse température, à 30 °C au maximum. 

Pour désinfecter, laver à l’aide d’un désinfectant doux et rincer abondamment à l’eau propre. 

Avant d’utiliser le produit de nettoyage, vérifier qu’il est adapté. Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel. 

Laisser le produit sécher complètement avant de l’utiliser ou de le ranger. Pas de séchage 

électrique, pas de repassage. 

7.0 ENTRETIEN  

Vérifier que les coutures sont bien solides sur les bords et les points de fixation des poignées 

de l’échelle. 

Vérifier que le tissu ne présente pas de déchirures, de trous ou de coutures qui se défont. 

Vérifier que les boucles sont correctement fixées et les sangles sécurisées autour des pieds ou 

des roulettes du lit. 

Inspecter régulièrement pour déceler les signes généraux d’usure. Signaler immédiatement au 

fournisseur les défauts ou dommages présumés et ne plus utiliser le produit. 

La durée de vie recommandée du produit est de 5 ans à compter de la date d’achat et de 8 ans 

à compter de la date de fabrication. Ne pas utiliser le produit au-delà de ces dates. 

9.0 GARANTIE PRODUIT  

NRS Healthcare garantit ce produit pour une période de 12 mois suivant la date d’achat contre 

les défauts de matériel et de fabrication. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les utilisations abusives 

ou impropres, la modification ou l’altération d’une partie quelconque du produit. 

La garantie émise par NRS Healthcare n’affecte pas vos droits statutaires. 

8.0 ÉLIMINATION DU PRODUIT  

Nettoyer intégralement le produit avant la mise au rebut. 

Le produit est composé de matériau textile et plastique. Il peut donc être éliminé dans une 

déchetterie municipale locale ou en s’adressant à une société de collecte de déchets 

commerciaux. 

NRS Healthcare est leader dans la fourniture d’équipements 

collectifs et d’aides à la vie quotidienne ; découvrez notre gamme 

complète sur notre site web: www.nrshealthcare.co.uk 
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          Gebrauchsanweisung  

N94561 Bettleiter  

ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 

Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung aufmerksam durch und ergreifen Sie die 

erforderlichen Maßnahmen. Ein Nichtbeachten der Anweisungen kann zu Körperverletzungen 

führen. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für späteres Nachschlagen sicher auf. 

1.0 VERWENDUNGSZWECK  

Die Bettleiter dient denjenigen als Hilfe, die im Bett Schwierigkeiten beim Aufrichten in die 

Sitzposition haben. Damit kann sich der Benutzer selbständig Griff für Griff aus der Liege- in die 

Sitzposition aufrichten. 

Das Produkt kann an den meisten Bettentypen und -größen von Einzel- bis hin zu 

Doppelbetten (King Size) angebracht werden. 

2.0 SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN  

 Bringen Sie die Bettleiter stets oben auf der Bettwäsche an und nicht zwischen den 

Bettlaken. 

 Achten Sie darauf, dass die Bettleiter vor Benutzung sicher am Fuß des Betts befestigt ist. 

 Achten Sie darauf, dass überlange oder lose Riemen jederzeit versteckt oder verstaut 

sind. 

 Überschreiten Sie das maximale Benutzergewicht von 140 kg nicht. 

 Produkt von Feuer fernhalten. 

 Nicht geeignet für Kinder. 

3.0 AUSPACKEN 

Entfernen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial und prüfen Sie alle Einzelteile sorgfältig. Falls einzelne 

Teile fehlen oder beschädigt zu sein scheinen, verwenden Sie diese nicht, sondern wenden 

sich an Ihren Lieferanten.  

Inhalt: 

Bettleiter x 1  

Riemen mit Kunststoffschnalle x 2 

140kg 



4.0 ANBRINGEN  

1. Winden Sie einen Riemen schlaufenförmig um 

einen Bettenfuß oder eine Laufrolle unten am Bett. 

2. Führen Sie die Schnalle durch die Schlaufe im 

Riemen und ziehen diesen fest an (siehe Abb. 1). 

3. Wiederholen Sie Schritte 1 und 2 mit dem zweiten 

Riemen am gegenüberliegenden Bettenfuß bzw. 

an der Laufrolle. 

4. Platzieren Sie die Bettleiter in der für den Benutzer 

gewünschten Position mit den Griffen nach oben 

gerichtet auf das Bett. 

Die Bettleiter kann bei einem Einzelbett mittig oder bei 

einem Doppelbett seitlich versetzt positioniert werden. 

Der obere Griff sollte im Liegen leicht greifbar sein. 

5. Klemmen Sie die Leiter mit den Bettdeckenhaltern 

oben an der Bettwäsche fest (siehe Abb. 2). 

Dünne Bettwäsche muss ggf. doppelt gefaltet werden, 

damit die Klemmen diese sicher erfassen können. 

6. Befestigen Sie die Riemen mit den Schnallen an 

der Leiter und achten Sie darauf, dass die Riemen 

nicht verdreht sind.  

7. Ziehen Sie die Riemen fest an und passen Sie die 

Länge ggf. entsprechend an. Stecken Sie 

überlange Riemen unter die Matratze (siehe 

Abb. 3). 

8. Die Leiter ist jetzt komplett angebracht und kann 

benutzt werden (siehe Abb. 4). 

5.0 ANWENDUNG   

Um die Bettleiter benutzen zu können, sollte der 

Benutzer den ersten Griff ergreifen und sich dann Griff 

um Griff aus der Liege- in die Sitzposition aufrichten: 

Abb. 3  

Abb. 2 

Abb. 4 

Abb. 1 



6.0 REINIGUNG  

Reinigen Sie Flecken an der Bettleiter mit einem neutralen Allzweckreiniger und warmem 

Wasser. 

Waschen Sie sie mit einem neutralen Waschmittel bei niedriger Temperatur bei maximal 30°C. 

Wischen Sie das Produkt mit einem milden Desinfektionsmittel ab und spülen Sie es 

anschließend mit sauberem Wasser gründlich ab. Überprüfen Sie vor Gebrauch des Produkts 

bitte die Eignung des Reinigungsmittels. Nicht bleichen. 

Lassen Sie das Produkt vor Gebrauch/Aufbewahrung gründlich trocknen. Nicht im Trockner 

trocknen oder bügeln. 

7.0 PFLEGE UND WARTUNG  

Kontrollieren Sie die Stiche entlang der Nähte und die Befestigungspunkte für die Griffe der 

Bettleiter. 

Überprüfen Sie den Stoff auf Risse, Löcher oder lose Fäden. 

Kontrollieren Sie, ob die Schnallen korrekt festgezurrt und die Riemen sicher um die Bettenfüße 

oder Laufrollen gewunden sind. 

Kontrollieren Sie sie in regelmäßigen Abständen nach allgemeinen Verschleißschäden. Bei 

Verdacht auf Fehler oder Schäden sind diese dem Lieferanten unverzüglich zu melden, und 

das Produkt ist auszusondern. 

Die empfohlene Nutzungsdauer des Produkts beträgt 5 Jahre ab Kaufdatum und 8 Jahre ab 

Herstellungsdatum. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nach Ablauf dieser Zeiträume nicht mehr. 

9.0 PRODUKTGARANTIE  

Die Garantie von NRS Healthcare für dieses Produkt deckt für einen Zeitraum von 12 Monaten 

ab Kaufdatum Fehler bei Material und Verarbeitung ab. Nicht abgedeckt sind jedoch 

Zweckentfremdung, Missbrauch, unerwünschte Eingriffe oder Manipulation von Teilen des 

Produkts. 

Eine Garantie von NRS Healthcare beeinträchtigt Ihre gesetzlich geregelten Rechte nicht. 

8.0 ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS  

Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor der Entsorgung gründlich. 

Das Produkt aus Textilien und Kunststoff kann an jedem Wertstoffhof abgegeben oder als 

Gewerbeabfall vor Ort abgeholt werden. 

NRS Healthcare ist ein führender Anbieter von Hilfsmitteln für den 
Heimgebrauch und Alltagshilfen. Unsere Website informiert über unser 

umfassendes Produktsortiment: www.nrshealthcare.co.uk 
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Instrucciones de uso  

N94561 Escalerilla de cama  

ADVERTENCIA GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD 

Lea y siga estas instrucciones minuciosamente, ya que su incumplimiento podría causar 

lesiones. Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar seguro como referencia futura. 

1.0 USO INDICADO  

La escalerilla de cama está indicada para las personas que tienen dificultades para 

incorporarse en la cama. Permite al usuario a incorporarse agarrándose a los peldaños de uno 

a uno. 

Este producto se puede ajustar a la mayoría de tipos y tamaños de cama, desde individuales 

hasta tamaño king. 

2.0 MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD  

 Coloque siempre la escalerilla sobre la cama y la ropa de la cama, no entre las sábanas. 

 Asegúrese de que la escalerilla está firmemente sujeta a los pies de la cama antes de 

utilizarla. 

 Asegúrese de remeter o atar los extremos sobrantes o sueltos de la correas, de manera 

que no estorben en ningún momento. 

 No se debe exceder el peso máximo del usuario (140 kg).  

 Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego. 

 No apta para niños. 

3.0 DESEMPAQUETADO  

Retire el embalaje y examine detenidamente todas las piezas. Si falta alguna pieza o presenta 

daños, no utilice el producto y póngase en contacto con su proveedor.  

Contenido: 

Escalerilla de cama X 1  

Correas de sujeción con hebilla de plástico X 2 

 

140kg 



4.0 MONTAJE  

1. Haga una lazada con una de las correas de 

sujeción alrededor de una pata o ruedecilla a los 

pies de la cama. 

2. Pase la hebilla por el lazo de la correa y tire con 

firmeza (figura 1). 

3. Repita los pasos 1 y 2 con la segunda correa en 

la pata o ruedecilla del otro lado de la cama. 

4. Coloque la escalerilla sobre la cama en la 

posición adecuada para el usuario, con las asas 

hacia arriba. 

La escalerilla de cama se puede colocar en el centro 

en las camas individuales, o a un lado en una cama de 

matrimonio. 

El asa superior debe estar al alcance del usuario 

cuando está acostado en la cama. 

5. Utilice los enganches de la parte superior de la 

escalerilla para fijarla a la ropa de la cama (figura 

2). 

Si la ropa de cama es de un material fino, es posible 

que haya que doblarla dos veces para que los 

enganches agarren firmemente. 

6. Fije las correas de sujeción a la escalerilla 

mediante las hebillas, asegurándose de que las 

correas no queden retorcidas.  

7. Tire de las correas firmemente para ajustar la 

longitud según se requiera. Remeta los extremos 

sobrantes de las correas debajo del colchón 

(figura 3). 

8. La escalerilla está ya instalada y lista para usar 

(figura 4).  

5.0 USO  

Para utilizar la escalerilla de cama, el usuario debe 

agarrar la primera asa y avanzar por el resto de asas 

sucesivamente hasta incorporarse. 

Figura 3  

Figura 2 

Figura 4 

Figura 1 



6.0 LIMPIEZA 

Limpie las manchas con un detergente neutro de uso general y agua templada. 

Lave a mano con un detergente neutro a temperatura baja, máximo 30°C. 

Para desinfectar, utilice un desinfectante suave y aclare a fondo con agua limpia. Antes de 

utilizar un producto de limpieza, compruebe que es adecuado. No utilice lejía. 

Antes de utilizar o guardar el producto, deje que se seque por completo. No seque en secadora 

ni planche el producto. 

7.0 MANTENIMIENTO 

Examine las puntadas de las costuras y los puntos de fijación de las asas. 

Compruebe que el tejido no presenta desgarros, agujeros ni hilos sueltos. 

Verifique que las hebillas están ajustadas correctamente y las correas están firmemente 

sujetas a las patas o ruedecillas de la cama. 

Examine periódicamente para comprobar si presenta signos de desgaste. Si sospecha que 

existen defectos o daños, comuníqueselo al proveedor inmediatamente y deje de utilizar el 

producto. 

La vida útil recomendada del producto son 5 años a partir de la fecha de compra y 8 años 

desde la fecha de fabricación. No utilice el producto pasados estos plazos. 

9.0 GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO  

NRS Healthcare garantiza este producto contra defectos de fabricación o materiales durante 

un período de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía no cubre el uso 

inadecuado o indebido, ni la manipulación o alteración de ninguna de las partes del producto. 

Las garantías emitidas por NRS Healthcare no afectan a los derechos legales del comprador. 

8.0 ELIMINACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO  

Antes de desechar el producto, debe limpiarse a fondo. 

El producto está fabricado con tejidos y plástico y puede desecharse a través de los puntos 

oficiales de reciclaje y residuos domésticos locales, o las empresas de recogida de residuos 

comerciales. 

NRS Healthcare es un proveedor destacado de equipos colectivos y de 

asistencia para la vida diaria. Si desea consultar nuestra gama 

completa de productos, visite el sitio web  www.nrshealthcare.co.uk 
UI/N94561/11/17/Iss1 
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  Gebruiksaanwijzing 

  N94561 Bedladder 

ALGEMENE VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWING 

Zorg dat men deze instructies volledig leest en uitvoert. Als men nalaat dit te doen, kan het 

letsel tot gevolg hebben. Bewaar deze instructies op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig 

gebruik. 

1.0 BEOOGD GEBRUIK 

De bedladder is bedoeld voor hen die moeite hebben om in bed overeind te komen en op te 

zitten. De gebruiker kan zich overeind trekken en gaan opzitten door aan achtereenvolgende 

handgrepen te trekken. 

Dit product kan aan de meeste bedtypes en -maten worden bevestigd, van één- tot 

tweepersoons (kingsize). 

2.0 VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN 

 Bevestig de bedladder altijd op het bed en het beddengoed; niet tussen de lakens in. 

 Zorg dat de ladder vóór het gebruik stevig aan het voeteneind van het bed is bevestigd. 

 Zorg dat alle overtollige of loszittende banden altijd uit de weg zijn door ze weg te stoppen 

of vast te binden. 

 Het maximale gebruikersgewicht van 140 kg mag niet overschreden worden. 

 Het product uit de buurt van vuur houden. 

 Niet geschikt voor gebruik door kinderen. 

3.0 UITPAKKEN  

Verwijder de verpakking en controleer alle onderdelen zorgvuldig. Als er onderdelen ontbreken 

of beschadigd blijken te zijn, mag het product niet worden gebruikt en dient u contact op te 

nemen met uw leverancier.  

Inhoud: 

Bedladder X 1  

Bedriemen met plastic gesp X 2 

140kg 



4.0 MONTAGE  

1. Leg een bedriem in een lus om een van de poten 

of zwenkwielen aan het voeteneind van het bed. 

2. Rijg de gesp door de lus in de riem en trek stevig 

aan, afb. 1. 

3. Herhaal met de tweede riem stap 1 & 2 en leg om 

de poot/zwenkwiel aan de andere kant van het 

bed. 

4. Plaats de bedladder in de gewenste positie voor 

de gebruiker op het bed met de handgrepen naar 

boven. 

De bedladder kan in het midden van een 

eenpersoonsbed worden gelegd, of op de ene helft van 

een tweepersoonsbed. 

De bovenste handgreep moet gemakkelijk binnen het 

bereik van de gebruiker liggen wanneer hij/zij in bed ligt. 

5. Gebruik de bedklemmen bovenaan de ladder om 

hem stevig aan het beddengoed vast te maken, 

afb. 2. 

Als het beddengoed van een dunne stof is, moet het 

misschien dubbelgevouwen worden zodat de klemmen 

stevig in het beddengoed vastgrijpen. 

6. Bevestig de bedriemen met behulp van de 

gespklemmen aan de ladder en zorg daarbij dat 

de riemen niet verdraaid zijn.  

7. Trek de banden strak en pas de lengte naar wens 

aan. Stop overtollige riem onder de matras, afb. 3. 

8. De ladder is nu volledig gemonteerd en klaar voor 

gebruik, afb. 4. 

5.0 HET GEBRUIK  

De gebruiker moet bij gebruik van de bedladder de eerste 

handgreep beetpakken en dan de volgende handgrepen 

om zich vanuit een ligpositie overeind te trekken: 

Afbeelding 3  

Afbeelding 2 

Afbeelding 4 

Afbeelding 1 



6.0 SCHOONMAKEN 

Maak met een neutraal reinigingsmiddel voor algemene doeleinden en warm water schoon. 

Een neutraal reinigingsmiddel gebruiken en met de hand bij lage temperatuur wassen, 

maximaal 30°C. 

Met een zacht ontsmettingsmiddel wassen om te desinfecteren en dan goed spoelen met 

schoon water. Controleer vóór gebruik of het reinigingsmiddel geschikt is. Geen bleekmiddelen 

gebruiken. 

Laat het product goed drogen voordat u het gebruikt/opbergt. Niet in de droger doen of strijken. 

7.0 ONDERHOUD 

Controleer het stiksel langs de naden en bevestigingspunten voor de handgrepen aan de 

ladder. 

Controleer de stof op scheuren, gaten of losse draden. 

Controleer of de gespen correct zijn bevestigd en of de riemen stevig om de poten of 

zwenkwielen van het bed vastzitten. 

Inspecteer regelmatig op tekenen van algemene slijtage. Als men defecten of beschadiging 

vermoedt, dient dit onmiddellijk bij de leverancier te worden gemeld en mag het product niet 

worden gebruikt. 

De aanbevolen gebruiksduur van het product is 5 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop en 8 jaar 

vanaf de datum van vervaardiging. Na deze data mag het product niet meer worden gebruikt. 

9.0 PRODUCTGARANTIE 

NRS Healthcare geeft voor dit product een garantie van 12 maanden vanaf de datum van 

aankoop in geval van gebrekkig materiaal en slecht vakmanschap. Deze garantie geldt niet 

voor schade veroorzaakt door misbruik, verkeerd gebruik, manipulatie van of geknoei met enig 

onderdeel van het product. 

Een garantie van NRS Healthcare heeft geen invloed op uw wettelijke rechten. 

8.0 VERNIETIGING VAN HET PRODUCT 

Het product moet voordat het wordt vernietigd grondig worden gereinigd. 

Het product is van textiel en plastic gemaakt en kan worden weggegooid via de 

afvalverwerkings- en kringloopcentra van de gemeente of via plaatselijke 

afvalinzamelbedrijven. 

NRS Healthcare is een toonaangevende leverancier van apparatuur 

voor gemeenschapszorg en woonhulpmiddelen. Ons volledig 

assortiment is te zien op onze website www.nrshealthcare.co.uk 
UI/N94561/11/17/Iss1 

NRS Healthcare, 
Sherwood House, Cartwright Way, 
Forest Business Park, Bardon Hill, 
Coalville, Leicestershire, LE67 1UB 

 
Tel. hoofdkantoor: +44 (0)330 100 0098  
Tel. klantenservice: +44 (0)345 121 8111  
Email: customerservices@nrshealthcare.co.uk 


